
M
 E

 M
 O

 
 

 N
 

 U
 M

 
 

THE CITY OF KEY WEST 
Post Office Box 1409 Key West, FL 33041-1409 (305) 809-3700 

 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 
 

Date: June 25, 2018 

 

To: Jim Scholl, City Manager 

 

From: Eric Augst, Special Projects Designer 

 

Cc: Greg Veliz, Assistant City Manager  

 Mark Finigan, Finance Director 

                        Jim Bouquet, Engineering Director 

 

Subject: Work Order #18 ADA Sidewalk and Work Order #19 Resurfacing  

on Fleming Street. 

                            
  

Action Statement 

 

Authorize City Manager approval of two Work Orders to Charley Toppino and Sons, 

Inc. totaling $874,543.49 for resurfacing and Americans with Disabilities Act 

Improvements on Fleming Street between Whitehead Street and White Street.  

Approve any necessary budget transfers. 

 

Background 

 

To improve roadway surface condition and provide for Americans With Disabilities 

Act (ADA) compliant sidewalks and intersections, Engineering Services is 

recommending resurfacing (mill and pave) Fleming Street between Whitehead Street 

and White Street and construct new ADA compliance sidewalks as needed.  

Engineering Services requested Work Order proposals from   Charley Toppino and 

Sons, Inc. (CTS) under their current Right-of-Way Improvement contract with the 

City (Resolution 17-106).  Proposed CTS Work Orders # 18, ADA Sidewalk 

Installation, and #19, Fleming Mill & Pave, are attached.  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Key to the Caribbean – Average yearly temperature 77° F. 



Fleming Street Improvements 

June 25, 2018 

Page 2 

 
Financial Issues 

 

Project funding is from Account 102-4102-541-6300.   Upon approval, two purchase orders will be 

issued to CTS for Work Order #18 in the amount of $390,696.19 (Project Number II41021801) and  

$483,847.30 for Work Order #19 (Project Number  II41021802), for a total award of $874,543.49. 

 

Recommendation 

 

Staff recommends authorizing City Manager approval of two Work Orders to Charley Toppino and 

Sons totaling $874,543.49 resurfacing and ADA improvements on Fleming Street between Whitehead 

and White Streets, and approving any necessary budget transfers. 

 

 
 
 


